

The Mason Crest PTO Nominating Committee is responsible for nominating individuals to serve as candidates for the six elected positions on the PTO Executive Board. Volunteers who serve on this committee are responsible for contacting people who may be interested in serving on the board, and providing a list of nominees at the PTO meeting that occurs at least one month before the meeting when elections are held. The committee also reaches out to all Mason Crest parents to encourage them to vote for the PTO Executive Board members.

The work of this committee starts around March and ends in April or May.

Interested volunteering for the Mason Crest PTO Nominating Committee? Please contact Daniela Raik (daniela.raik@masoncrestpto.org) for additional information.







Esta cresta Comité de Nominaciones PTO Mason es responsable de nominar individuos para servir como candidatos para los seis puestos de elección en la Junta Ejecutiva del PTO. Los voluntarios que sirven en este comité son responsables de contactar a las personas que puedan estar interesados en servir en la junta directiva, y proporcionar una lista de candidatos en la reunión de la toma de fuerza que se produce al menos un mes antes de la reunión en que se celebran las elecciones. El comité también se extiende a todos los padres Mason Crest para animarlos a votar por los miembros de la Junta Ejecutiva del PTO.

El trabajo de este comité se inicia alrededor de marzo y termina en abril o mayo.

Voluntariado Interesado por el Comité de Nominaciones Mason Crest PTO? Por favor, póngase en contacto con Daniela Raik (daniela.raik@masoncrestpto.org) para obtener información adicional.





Translation provided by Google Translate / Traducción proporcionada por Google Translate — Spanish /español



지명 개인이 PTO 집행위원회에 여섯 선출직 후보 역할을하는이 메이슨 크레스트 PTO 후보 추천위원회는 책임이있 다. 이위원회에서 봉사 자원 봉사자 보드에 봉사에 관심이있을 수 있음을 접촉하고, 선거가 개최하는 경우 회의 전에 적어도 한 달에 발생하는 PTO 회의에서 후보자의 목록을 제공 할 책임이 있습니다. 위원회는 또한 PTO 집행위원회 위원에 대한 투표를하도록 격려하기 위해 모든 메이슨 크레스트 부모에게 밖으로 도달합니다.

이위원회의 작업은 3월경 시작 4월 또는 월에 끝납니다.

메이슨 크레스트 PTO 후보 추천위원회에 대한 관심이 자원 봉사? 자세한 내용은 다니엘라 Raik (daniela.raik@masoncrestpto.org)에 문의하시기 바랍니다.







지명 개인이 PTO 집행위원회에 여섯 선출직 후보 역할을하는이 메이슨 크레스트 PTO 후보 추천위원회는 책임이있다. 이위원회에서 봉사 자원 봉사자 보드에 봉사에 관심이있을 수 있음을 접촉하고, 선거가 개최하는 경우 회의 전에적어도 한 달에 발생하는 PTO 회의에서 후보자의 목록을 제공 할 책임이 있습니다. 위원회는 또한 PTO 집행위원회위원에 대한 투표를하도록 격려하기 위해 모든 메이슨 크레스트 부모에게 밖으로 도달합니다.

이위원회의 작업은 3월경 시작 4월 또는 월에 끝납니다.

메이슨 크레스트 PTO 후보 추천위원회에 대한 관심이 자원 봉사? 자세한 내용은 다니엘라 Raik (daniela.raik@masoncrestpto.org)에 문의하시기 바랍니다.



Translation provided by Google Translate / Dich cung cấp bởi Google Translate — Vietnamese / Việt

